

Ref No. SG8344

Date: 2 July 2019

REQUEST:

1. How many cases of listeria infection have been identified within your trust?
2. How many patients have been infected with listeria while under the care of your hospital trust this year? 2019
3. Have any patients died as a result of contracting listeria while under the care of your hospital trust? If yes, please specify date of death.
4. When did you start using The Good Food Chain to cater for people within your trust? Please specify date and year.
5. How much of your monetary budget is set aside to fund The Good Food Chain?
6. When does your contract with The Good Food Chain end?

OUR RESPONSE:

1. 0
2. 0
3. No
4. The University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust (UHL) delivers facilities management services to Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust, including catering and held the contract with The Good Food Chain. The Contract commenced October 2017.
5. Unfortunately, we do not hold the information you require. As explained in 4 above UHL is responsible for delivering facilities management services, including catering. Information on how to make a Freedom of Information request to UHL can be found at:
<https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/>
6. The contract was ended on 29th May 2019.